



Level 2
119 Ghuznee Street
P O Box 9744
Wellington 6141
New Zealand

info@nzonair.govt.nz
www.nzonair.govt.nz

Tel: 04 382 9524
Fax: 04 382 9546

15 June 2022

By email: [REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

Official Information request and response

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act ("OIA") dated 17 May 2022. Thank you for your patience as NZ On Air works through a backlog of OIA requests.

You have requested:

1) *The number of staff employed and the hrs of work for those employed by New Zealand on Air on the 17 May 2022.*

NZ On Air had 31 active employees on 17 May 2022. We do not track staff working hours via timesheet so cannot provide those to you based on section 18(e) of the OIA, that the document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist.

2) *The job titles of all staff at work on the 17 May 2022.*

This is attached as a list at the end of this letter. Please note this does not include staff that were on leave on May 17.

3) *Any New Zealand on Air policy documents on agreeing to interviews or declining interviews from media organisations.*

We cannot provide those to you under based on section 18(e) of the OIA, that the document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist.

4) *New Zealand on Air Policy documents that deal with the criteria to accept or reject funding project proposals that could be viewed as giving a particular political party or politician a advantage with respect to public exposure*

NZ operates under the [Broadcasting Act 1983](#). Our funding policies are available on our website here. There are no specific policies regarding political advantage.

For your information, funding provided by NZ On Air for all successful projects is [searchable](#) on our website. You can also [sign up](#) to receive our regular industry newsletter via our website.

Connecting and reflecting our nation

You have the right to refer this response to the Ombudsman if you are dissatisfied with it. More information on how to do this is [here](#). NZ On Air proactively releases information in accordance with the Government's commitment to the Open Government Partnership National Action Plan. This includes publishing responses to requests for information under the OIA. Please note that this response (with your name removed) will be published on the NZ On Air website shortly and will remain on our website for 12 months.

Thank you for your interest in our work.

Yours sincerely



Sharon Kerry
HEAD OF CORPORATE SERVICES

NZ On Air Job titles on 17 May 2022

- CHIEF EXECUTIVE | Tumu Whakarae
- Assistant Accountant | Kaiāwhina Kaikaute x4
- Associate Head of Corporate Services | Tumuaki Tūhono o te Ratonga Rangatōpū
- Associate Head of Funding – People | Tumuaki Tūhono Pūtea - Tāngata
- Associate Head of Funding – Systems | Tumuaki Tūhono Pūtea - Pūnaha
- Audience and Media Strategist | Kaiwhatakoto Rautaki Pāpāho
- Business Affairs Advisor | Kaitohutohu Kirimana Pakihi (Ture)
- Business Affairs Assistant | Kaiāwhina Kirimana Pakihi
- Communications Advisor | Kaitohutohu Whakawhiti Kōrero (Kaupapa)
- Executive Assistant | Kaiāwhina ki te Tumu Whakarae
- Funding Advisor | Kaitohutohu Pūtea
- Funding Analyst | Kaitātari Pūtea
- Head Of Communications | Tumuaki o te Whakawhiti Kōrero
- Head Of Corporate Services | Tumuaki o te Ratonga Rangatōpū
- Head of Funding | Tumuaki o ngā Take Pūtea
- Head of Journalism | Tumuaki o te Rīpoatatanga
- Human Resources Advisor | Kaitohutohu Pūmanawa Tāngata
- Journalism Funding Advisor | Kaitohutohu Pūtea -Rīpoatatanga
- Journalism Manager | Kaiwhakahaere o te Rīpoatatanga
- Junior Funding Advisor | Kaitohutohu Pūtea Tāura
- Music Contracts and Funding Co-ordinator | Kaiwhakahaere Kirimana Puoro & Pūtea
- Music Funding Advisor | Kaitohutohu Pūtea - Puoro
- Music Promoter - Content | Kaiwhakahau Puoro – Kaupapa
- Music Promoter - Platforms | Kaiwhakahau Puoro - Pūnaha Rorohiko
- Operations Coordinator | Kairuruku Mahi
- Senior Communications Advisor | Kaitohutohu Whakawhiti Kōrero Mātāmua

Please note the following role was not appointed, but the new staff member had not yet begun on 17 May 2022:

Head of Music | Tumuaki o Te Puoro

Connecting and reflecting our nation